11-22-2000



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 316- 348 DES

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

101324237	Y	•	V	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attacl	ned original documents o	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harvey J. Draheim Scott A. Krueger	10-23-00	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stott A. Krueger		Name: Simmons Ju	venile Products Compan	y, Inc.
		Internal Address:		2
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) Yes No			#1510 0
Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 61	3 East Beacon Avenue	400
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<u> </u>	.O. Box 287	
☐ Other		City: New London	State: WI	ZIP: 54961
Execution Date: October 16,	2000	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🔲	∕es ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation numbers(s): $\mathcal{J}\mathcal{G}$	131510		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application	, the execution date of th	e application is: Octob	er 16, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of app	olications and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: A. Thomas Kammer	nas Kammer		.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP			excess or insufficiency sted to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Tu	rnpike	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
		08-2	461	
City: Syosset	State: NY Z P: 11791			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached copy is	s a true copy
A. Thomas Kammer	H. Tho	ner Kann	10/23/00	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
ı otal num	ber of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and doc	ument:	

Atto	rney's Docket No.:	316-348 DES			PATENT
				For: For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [X] U.S. Application; [] U.S. Provisional Application; [] U.S. Patent; or
				By:	[] PCT Application [X] Inventors or [] Present Owners
		ASSIGNMI	ENT OI	FINVENTION	N
	In consideration of (00), the receipt of whic ideration,				NOR of the sum of One Dollar er good and valuable
ASS:	IGNORS: (inventor(s) or p	person(s) or entity(ies) who own	the invention)	
l.	Harvey J. Draheim N3555 Behnke Roa		2.	216 W. Wayı	farer
	Weyauwega, WI 54	983		Appleton, W	1 54915
If assi	ignment is by person or entity	to whom invention w	vas previou	isly assigned and the	is was recorded in PTO add the following)
	Recorded on	_ 	Reel		
			Frame	·	-
neret	by sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to			
ASS]	IGNEE:				
		Simmons Juv (Type or print name		roducts Compa IGNEE)	ny, Inc.
		613 East Bea	acon Av	enue	
		P.O.Box 287	1177 C 4	0.61	
		New London	, W1 54!	961	
		U.S.A.			
		Nationality			
and t	he successors, assigns	and legal repres	entative	s of the ASSIC	GNEE,
	(complete one of	f the following)			
	[x] the entire rig	tht, title and inte	erest		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011253 FRAME: 0553

	[]	an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
	[x]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in an	d to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		CHEST OF DRAWERS
and v	vhich is	found in
		(check at d complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		[] Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
	[]	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
	[]	signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
		date and application number when they become known
(d)	[]	U.S. application Serial No. 0 / filed on
(e)	[]	International application No. PCT//
(f)	[]	U.S. Patent No issued
		[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(-)		maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)		[] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, i		o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011253 FRAME: 0554 Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Date: X /0//6

Date of signing/

Harvey J. Draheim

Date: X / / /

Scott A. Kraeger

120186_1.DOC

STATE OF Wisconsin				
SS COUNTY OF Outagamie				
On this 16th day of october, 2000, be personally known and known to be to be the person wacknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act	who signed the foregoing Assignment and			
STATE OF Wisconsin SS COUNTY OF Outagamie On this 12th day of October, 2000, b	Notary Public My Commission Expires 2-29-04 FRANCE OF WISCOTOR efore me personally appeared to be			
personally known and known to be to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.				
	Notary Public My Commission Expires 2 · 29 · 04			
STATE OF Wisconsin SS				
COUNTY OF Outagamie	ALBUME TO SE			
On this day of, 2000, be personally known and known to be to be the person wacknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act	who signed the foregoing Assignment and			
	Notary Public My Commission Expires			

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 011253 FRAME: 0556